### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Kosti Shirvanian	09/22/2008	
Arthur Aykanian	09/22/2008	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific Waste, Inc.	
Street Address:	74-5610 Alapa Street	
City:	Kailua-Kona	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96740	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12469581	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)833-0885

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949 833 3622

Email: beth@connorspatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN J. CONNORS
Address Line 1: 1600 DOVE STREET #220

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9841A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John J. CONNORS

Total Attachments: 2

source=9841a Signed Assign#page1.tif source=9841a Signed Assign#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023445 FRAME: 0292

#### ASSIGNMENT OF JOINT INVENTION

WHEREAS, Kesti Shirvanian and Arthur Aykanian, herein ASSIGNORS, have jointly invented, conceived, reduced to practice, or otherwise contributed certain technologies, improvements, developments, copyrightable works, ideas, or discoveries relating to and collectively hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION" identified by Attorney Docket No. 9841 and described in the United States Patent Application entitled Waste To Energy Process And Plant, filed on May 23, 2008, Application Number 61/055,945 (herein APPLICATION), and

WHEREAS, Pacific Waste, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Hawaii, herein ASSIGNEE, whose address is 74-5610 Alapa Street, Kailua-Kona, HI, 96740, desires acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the INVENTION and any and all intellectual property rights thereto, including the APPLICATION:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the INVENTION (broughout the world and to any and all intellectual property rights in the INVENTION and all uses thereof, including, but not limited to (a) any patent or patent application that has been or may hereafter be filed disclosing the INVENTION, including the APPLICATION, (b) the priority rights based on any of the aforesaid patent applications pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to file in ASSIGNEE'S name an international patent application under the Patent Co-operation Treaty, and to divisions, renewals, and continuations and the like of the aforesaid patent applications and any utility patent applications claiming priority of any aforesaid applications that are provisional applications, and all extensions, renewals, reissues, and the like of any aforesaid patent, (c) copyrights, copyright registrations, know how, trade secrets, and reproduction rights relating to the INVENTION, waiving any and all claims, both past and future, to damages, royalty, or any other compensation.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or like instruments, to issue the patents or like instruments on the aforesaid patent applications to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION.

ASSIGNORS shall provide any tangible property embodying or describing the INVENTION, including without limitation all documents, drawings, prototypes, models, test results, designs, materials, computer programs, files, data, and the like, which, if not presently in the possession of the ASSIGNEE, will be delivered to ASSIGNEE immediately upon request.

ASSIGNORS do herby release and forever discharge ASSIGNEE for any and all claims including but not limited to any public or private debts, liabilities, damages and causes of action against the ASSIGNEE of whatsoever kind or nature relating to the INVENTION, whether or not known, suspected and unsuspected including any and all previous agreements entered into, which now exist or may have existed prior to the date of this ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION.

ASSIGNORS warrant that they have the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and that the rights and benefits assigned hereunder are free and clear of any lien, encumbrance, adverse claim or interest, and that they have not licensed anyone under the INVENTION of any of the intellectual property rights relating thereto.

ASSIGNORS shall do everything reasonable to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the INVENTION in all countries, including assisting with the preparation of any patent applications relating to the INVENTION, and shall not contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist or request any third party to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein.

ASSIGNORS shall communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting the INVENTION, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute any and all the aforesaid patent applications, including divisional, continuing and reissue applications and the like, and make all rightful oaths or declarations.

continuing and reissue applications anglane/like						
IN TESTIMONÝ WHER	EOF, the ASSIGNORS her	eunto set their hand ar	nd/seal/	•		
BY March Land	Danc 9/22/08	BY 476	har Hale			
Kosti Shiryanian	The state of the s	Arthur Aykanian				
THE ASSIGNEE ACCEPTS THIS ASSI hereunto set its hand and seal.  BY  Kosti Shirvanian, Chairman Of Ti		ON AND IN TEST	IMONY WHEREOF, B	ne ASSIGNEE		
County of	ig-assignment and who acknowl	edged to me that he or	to me per she executed the foregoing as	sonally known as signment of he or		
Streetheren		Notary Public				
Jee	attached					

PATENT REEL: 023445 FRAME: 0293

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California before me. personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)-whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the BAN A. FRATA instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of Commission # 1611688 which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Equires Nov 5, 2009 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature. Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Number of Pages: \_\_\_\_ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: \_\_\_\_ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name:\_\_\_\_\_ Individual [] Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_\_\_ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Too of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee ☐ Trustee Cuardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator C Other:\_\_\_\_ ○ Other:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Charleworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item: #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-976-6827

Signer Is Representing:\_

Signer Is Representing: \_\_\_\_\_

RECORDED: 10/29/2009

PATENT REEL: 023445 FRAME: 0294